
JAMES 2
RESOURCES

JAMES 4
RESOURCES

James 3 Resources

Click chart to enlarge
Chart from recommended resource Jensen's Survey of the NT - used by permission

See also Overview Chart by Charles Swindoll

Click chart to enlarge
Chart from recommended resource Jensen's Survey of the NT - used by permission

JAMES
Faith for Living

Motives
for

Works

The Place of Works:
Outward Demonstration of Inner Faith

Outreach
of

Works

Jas 1:1-18 Jas 1:19-2:13 Jas 2:14-25 Jas 3:1-12 Jas 3:13-4:12 Jas 4:13-5:12 Jas 5:13-19

Trials &
Temptations

Word &
Works

Faith &
Works

Tongue Wars Future Others

Faith
In

Testings

Fulfill Favor Fallacy Fountain Factions Faith
and the
Future

Faith
and our

FellowshipFAITH AT WORK

COMMENTARIES THAT
CAN BE BORROWED FROM

ARCHIVE.ORG

Explanation - The following list includes not only commentaries but other Christian works by well known evangelical writers. Most of
the resources below are newer works (written after 1970) which previously were available only for purchase in book form or in a
Bible computer program. The resources are made freely available by archive.org but have several caveats - (1) they do not allow
copy and paste, (2) they can only be checked out for one hour (but can be checked out immediately when your hour expires giving
you time to read or take notes on a lengthy section) and (3) they require creating an account which allows you to check out the
books free of charge. To set up an account click archive.org and then click the picture of the person in right upper corner and enter
email and a password. That's all you have to do. Then you can read these more modern resources free of charge! I have read or
used many of these resources but not all of them so ultimately you will need to be a Berean (Acts 17:11+) as you use them. I have
also selected works that are conservative and Biblically sound. If you find one that you think does not meet those criteria please
send an email at https://www.preceptaustin.org/contact. The resources are listed in alphabetical order by the author's last name and
some include reviews of the particular resource. For hundreds of other commentaries and books that can be borrowed see Christian
Commentaries Online. 

Be mature (James) by Wiersbe, Warren Or here - Be mature : growing up in Christ See also Maturity (adapted from James
commentary)

Truth for Life : a devotional commentary on the Epistle of James by Blanchard, John

Not hearers only : Bible studies in the Epistle of James by Blanchard, John

The practical Epistle of James; studies in applied Christianity by Gaebelein, Frank E

The measure of a Christian : studies in James 1 by Getz, Gene 

Believing God when you are tempted to doubt : the measure of a Christian based on James 1 by Getz, Gene A

James : a self-study guide by Jensen, Irving

Life application Bible commentary - James

https://www.wednesdayintheword.com/resources/jensen.pdf
https://www.insight.org/resources/bible/the-general-epistles/james
https://www.wednesdayintheword.com/resources/jensen.pdf
https://archive.org/
https://biblia.com/bible/nasb95/Acts%2017.11
https://www.preceptaustin.org/acts-17-commentary#17:11
https://www.preceptaustin.org/contact
https://www.preceptaustin.org/christian-commentaries-online
https://archive.org/details/bemature00wier
https://archive.org/details/bematuregrowingu0000wier
https://archive.org/details/maturity00wier
https://archive.org/details/truthforlifedevo0000blan
https://archive.org/details/nothearersonlybi0004blan
https://archive.org/details/practicalepistle00gaeb
https://archive.org/details/measureofchristi0000getz
https://archive.org/details/believinggodwhen0000getz
https://archive.org/details/jamesselfstudygu0000jens
https://archive.org/details/lifeapplicationb0000unse_j8o5


James : living your faith by Kroll, Woodrow Michael (80 page study guide from Back to the Bible)

The theology of the letters of James, Peter, and Jude by Chester, Andrew, Martin, Ralph

James by McGee, J. Vernon

Expositor's Bible Commentary : abridged edition - Matthew - Revelation

The Communicator's Commentary. James, 1, 2 Peter, Jude by Cedar, Paul A., 1938- (Now entitled Preacher's Commentary)

PREACHER'S OUTLINE AND SERMON BIBLE (POSB) - James Commentary

1 and 2 Timothy, Titus, Philemon, Hebrews, James by Morris, Leon,

The General Epistle of James : an Introduction and Commentary by Tasker, R. V. G.  (1983) 148 pages.

James - STUDY GUIDE FOR JAMES by Coleman, Lyman; Peace, Richard

James : Bible study commentary by Vaughan, Curtis

James and Jude by Painter, John - Paideia Commentaries on the NT

The letter of James by Moo, Douglas J - Pillar NT Commentary Series

The letter of James : an introduction and commentary by Moo, Douglas J - Tyndale New Testament Commentary

STUDY BIBLES - ONE VOLUME COMMENTARIES OF ENTIRE BIBLE, BIBLE DICTIONARIES, GENERAL REFERENCE
WORKS

Tim Challies - Douglas Moo – The Letter of James (Pillar New Testament Commentary). Moo’s
commentary is widely regarded as the best treatment of James and is universally recommended by the
commentators on the commentaries. You may recognize his name from the recommendations for Romans
where his name also appears. Keith Mathison says it well: “If you can only have one commentary on James,
this is the one to have. Highly recommended.” Do note that Moo has also written a volume for the Tyndale New
Testament Commentary series; if you own this one (which you should) you will have no need for the other.

Cyril Barber - This highly original commentary seeks to make the letter of James clear and applicable to
Christians living today. While interacting with the latest views of this portion of God’s Word, Moo avoids giving
it an academic flavor. He ably bridges the gap between James’ 1st century readers and believers today.
Insightful.

Keith Mathison (Ligonier) - Number 1 rated = Douglas Moo — The Letter of James (Pillar New Testament
Commentary, 2000). Douglas Moo is one of the top conservative New Testament scholars alive today. He has
written one of the best commentaries on Romans, and now one of the best commentaries on James. If you
can only have one commentary on James, this is the one to have. Highly recommended. Moo has also
contributed the volume on James in the Tyndale New Testament Commentary series, but if you have the Pillar
volume, the Tyndale volume is unnecessary.

James Rosscup -   Moo, Douglas J. The Letter of James (Pillar NTC). Grand Rapids: Eerdmans, 2000.   Moo
in this exegetical study is longer (271 pp.) than his earlier effort in this list. He argues for authorship by James,
the Lord’s brother (20–22), discusses seven areas of theology (27–43), and argues that in James faith of those
God has freely justified expresses its reality in obeying God (38, etc.), as Paul held in “faith working through
love” (Gal. 5:6). Clear exposition is thought out well, and sometimes Moo grapples with views and problems
(not all, cf. “crown,” 1:12, and Hodges). In 2:14 he distinctly counters Hodges (123–24), and again at 2:18, 26
(128–29, 143). His detail on 2:14–26 is fairly helpful; he also is diligent with “spirit” in 4:5, and “sick” in 5:14.
Among medium-length works, this is one of the best in recent years.

James Rosscup -    Moo, Douglas J. The Letter of James: An Introduction and Commentary (Tyndale New
Testament Commentary). Downers Grove: IVP, 1985. 191 pp.   Eerdmans published the same commentary in
1989. It is a concise, conservative, clear work adept in exegetical details from careful research by a member
of the New Testament faculty at Trinity Evangelical Divinity School. It is helpful especially for teachers and
preachers. Moo, who did the massive 2-volume work on Romans, also wrote “James” in The Evangelical
Commentary on the Bible, ed. W. A. Elwell (Grand Rapids: Baker, 1989).

https://archive.org/details/jameslivingyourf0000krol
https://archive.org/details/theologyofletter0000ches
https://archive.org/details/jamesmcge00mcge
https://archive.org/details/expositorsbiblec0000unse_b2r2/page/n6/mode/1up
https://archive.org/details/communicatorscom0000ceda
https://archive.org/details/preachersoutline0003unse
https://archive.org/details/12timothytitusph0000morr
https://archive.org/details/generalepistleof0000task
https://archive.org/details/james00cole
https://archive.org/details/james00curt
https://archive.org/details/jamesjude0000pain
https://archive.org/details/letterofjames0000mood
https://www.challies.com/resources/best-commentaries-on-james/
https://web.archive.org/web/20160707065844/http://ministerslibrary.net/local_pdf/tml3_c03.pdf
https://www.ligonier.org/learn/articles/top-5-commentaries-james
https://biblia.com/bible/nasb95/Gal.%205.6
https://archive.org/details/letterofjamesint0000mood


KJV Bible Commentary - Hindson, Edward E; Kroll, Woodrow Michael. Over 3000 pages of the entire OT/NT - no restriction on
length of time one can use  it. No copy and paste. Well done conservative commentary that interprets Scripture from a literal
perspective.  User reviews - it generally gets 4/5 stars from users. - 372 ratings

NKJV Study Bible: New King James Version Study Bible by Radmacher, Earl D; Allen, Ronald Barclay; House, H. Wayne; 917
ratings Very helpful notes. Conservative. No restricitons. See James - for easiest copy/paste select theater view.

The Word in life Study Bible - Very interesting format. Not your routine study Bible. Worth checking the very informative notes.
(e.g., here is a picture of Jesus' post-resurrection appearances.)

New Bible Commentary - (1994) See user reviews 

The Experiencing God Study Bible : the Bible for knowing and doing the will of God - Blackaby, Henry (1996) 1968 pages - CHECK
THIS ONE! Each chapter begins with several questions under the title "PREPARE TO MEET GOD." Then you will interesting
symbols before many of the passages. The chapter ends with a "DID YOU NOTICE?" question. This might make a "dry chapter"
jump off the page! Read some of the 48 ratings

Wycliffe Bible Commentary - OT and NT - Charles Pfeiffer - 1560 pages (1962). 214 ratings Less detailed than the KJV Bible
Commentary. 

The New Testament and Wycliffe Bible commentary - This version has no time restriction but only has the NT. 

The Defender's Study Bible : King James Version by Morris, Henry M. Excellent notes for well known creationist. 45 ratings

The MacArthur Study Bible - John MacArthur. Brief but well done notes 1,275 ratings

HCSB Study Bible

The David Jeremiah study bible - (2013) 2208 pages. 2,272 ratings Logos.com - "Drawing on more than 40 years of study, Dr. David
Jeremiah has compiled a legacy resource that will make an eternal impact on generations to come. 8,000 study notes. Hundreds of
enriching word studies"50+ Essentials of the Christian Faith" articles."

ESV study Bible - Excellent resource but not always literal in eschatology and the nation of Israel 6,004 ratings

Believer's Bible Commentary by MacDonald, William (1995) 2480 pages

Life application study Bible : New Living Translation. Has some very helpful notes. 4,445 ratings

DICTIONARY OF JESUS AND THE GOSPELS - interesting articles in some depth

Compact Bible commentary by Radmacher, Earl D; Allen, Ronald Barclay; House, H Wayne, et al - 954 pages.  424 ratings Multiple
contributors to the comments which are often verse by verse. The comments are brief but meaty and can really help your study
through a given book. A sleeper in my opinion. 

NIV archaeological study Bible (2005) 2360 pages 950 ratings (See also Archaeology and the Bible - OT and NT)

NIV cultural backgrounds study Bible. bringing to life the ancient world of scripture Keener, Craig and Walton, John. Editors (2017)

The NIV study Bible by Barker, Kenneth L; Burdick, Donald W (1995) 2250 pages. Note this is the first edition. This resource has
been fully revised in 2020. 

The Ryrie study Bible - Charles Ryrie (1978) 2142 pages. Conservative.  216 ratings

Very well done conservative commentary that interprets Scripture from a literal perspective (pre-
millennial)  user reviews 

The King James Version Bible Commentary is a complete verse-by-verse commentary. It is comprehensive in
scope, reliable in scholarship, and easy to use. Its authors are leading evangelical theologians who provide
practical truths and biblical principles. Any Bible student will gain new insights through this one-volume
commentary based on the timeless King James Version of the Bible.

Dr. John MacArthur, Jr. - "Concise yet comprehensive - the most complete single-volume commentary I have
seen."

Warren Wiersbe - "For the student who is serious about seeing Christ in the Word." 

Life application Bible commentary - James

https://archive.org/details/the-kjv-parallel-bible-commentary/page/416/mode/2up
https://www.amazon.com/King-James-Version-Bible-Commentary-ebook/dp/B003X272LC#customerReviews
https://www.amazon.com/King-James-Version-Bible-Commentary/dp/1418503398/ref=sr_1_1?crid=2V3KHNVJZ68DI&keywords=KJV+Bible+Commentary+-+Hindson&qid=1650397386&s=books&sprefix=kjv+bible+commentary+-+hindson%252Cstripbooks%252C252&sr=1-1#customerReviews
https://www.amazon.com/King-James-Version-Bible-Commentary-ebook/dp/B003X272LC#customerReviews
https://archive.org/details/nkjvstudybible/mode/2up
https://www.amazon.com/dp/B003X272DK/ref=dp-kindle-redirect?_encoding=UTF8&btkr=1#customerReviews
https://archive.org/details/nkjvstudybible/page/1968/mode/1up?view=theater
https://archive.org/details/wordinlifestudyb0000unse_x0r6
https://www.preceptaustin.org/sites/default/files/images/appear.jpg
https://archive.org/details/newbiblecommenta0000unse_w4q6/page/261/mode/1up?view=theater
https://www.amazon.com/New-Bible-Commentary-Gordon-Wenham/dp/0830814426#customerReviews
https://archive.org/details/experiencinggods0000unse_y6w9
https://www.amazon.com/Experiencing-Study-Bible-James-Version/dp/1558194207#customerReviews
https://archive.org/details/wycliffebiblecom00pfei/page/233/mode/1up
https://www.amazon.com/dp/B00WAV3W98/ref=dp-kindle-redirect?_encoding=UTF8&btkr=1#customerReviews
https://archive.org/details/the-new-testament-and-wycliffe-bible-commentary
https://archive.org/details/defendersstudybi0000morr
https://www.amazon.com/KJV-Defenders-Study-Bible-Morris/dp/052910444X#customerReviews
https://archive.org/details/macarthurstudybi0000unse_n6a5/page/n12/mode/2up
https://www.amazon.com/dp/B000SEJ38S/ref=dp-kindle-redirect?_encoding=UTF8&btkr=1#customerReviews
https://archive.org/details/hcsbstudybibleho0000unse/page/1736/mode/1up?view=theater
https://archive.org/details/jeremiahstudybib0000unse
https://www.amazon.com/Jeremiah-Study-Bible-NKJV-Means/dp/1936034891#customerReviews
https://www.logos.com/product/199175/the-david-jeremiah-study-bible
https://archive.org/details/esvstudybibleeng0000unse
https://www.amazon.com/dp/B001CDWFPC/ref=dp-kindle-redirect?_encoding=UTF8&btkr=1#customerReviews
https://archive.org/details/believersbibleco0001macd
https://archive.org/details/isbn_9780842332675
https://www.amazon.com/Life-Application-Study-Bible-Personal/dp/1414359810#customerReviews
https://archive.org/details/lifeapplicationb0000unse_j8o5
https://archive.org/details/dictionaryofjesu0000unse/page/n5/mode/2up
https://archive.org/details/compactbiblecomm00radm
https://www.amazon.com/Nelsons-Compact-Bible-Commentary/dp/0785252495#customerReviews
https://archive.org/details/nivarchaeologica0000unse
https://www.amazon.com/NIV-Archaeological-Study-Bible-Hardcover/dp/031092605X#customerReviews
https://archive.org/details/archaeologybible0000unse/page/n5/mode/2up
https://archive.org/details/nivculturalbackg0000unse
https://archive.org/details/nivstudybibleper00kenn
https://archive.org/details/ryriestudybiblen00ryri
https://www.amazon.com/Ryrie-Expanded-American-Standard-Update/dp/0802438660#customerReviews


Evangelical Commentary on the Bible - editor Walter Elwell (1989) 1239 pages. User reviews. 

Eerdmans' family encyclopedia of the Bible (1978) 344 pages

Eerdmans' handbook to the Bible (1983) 688 pages 

The Lion handbook to the Bible - (1999) 822 pages. This resource is absolutely loaded with very nice color pictures and charts.

Tyndale handbook of Bible charts & maps by Wilson, Neil  

Bible handbook and A-Z bible encyclopedia

International children's Bible field guide : answering kids' questions from Genesis to Revelation by Richards, Larry

The illustrated guide to Bible customs & curiosities by Knight, George W. (George William), 

Today's handbook of Bible times & customs by Coleman, William L

The Shaw pocket Bible handbook - Editor - Walter Elwell (1984) 408 pages.

Zondervan illustrated Bible backgrounds commentary - New Testament - 552 pages. (2002) See user reviews.

The new Unger's Bible dictionary by Unger, Merrill Frederick, 1909-

Survey of the Bible : introductory insights, background studies, book-by- book survey by Unger, Merrill Frederick

The parallel New Testament and Unger's Bible handbook : produced for Moody monthly by Unger, Merrill  (1975) 744 pages 4
ratings

The Hodder Bible handbook by Unger, Merrill 

Nelson's expository dictionary of the Old Testament by Unger, Merrill 

Kregel Bible handbook : a full-color guide to every book of the Bible by Kerr, William 3 ratings

The new encyclopedia of Christian quotations by Water, Mark

Zondervan handbook to the Bible

Zondervan illustrated Bible backgrounds commentary  - Matthew, Mark, Luke

Dictionary of Paul and his letters   180 ratings IVP Series

Dictionary of the later New Testament & its developments 71 ratings IVP Series

"This hardback is small in size but packed full of content: Brief summaries of every book of the bible, cultural,
archaeological and historical info, word definitions, pictures, maps and charts." Worth checking! 

Background Commentary on Luke - Clinton Arnold

The Dictionary of Paul and His Letters is a one-of-a-kind reference work. Following the format of its highly
successful companion volume, the Dictionary of Jesus and the Gospels, this Dictionary is designed to bring
students, teachers, ministers and laypeople abreast of the established conclusions and significant recent
developments in Pauline scholarship. No other single reference work presents as much information focused
exclusively on Pauline theology, literature, background and scholarship. In a field that recently has undergone
significant shifts in perspective, the Dictionary of Paul and His Letters offers a summa of Paul and Pauline
studies. In-depth articles focus on individual theological themes (such as law, resurrection and Son of God),
broad theological topics (such as Christology, eschatology and the death of Christ), methods of interpretation
(such as rhetorical criticism and social-scientific approaches), background topics (such as apocalypticism,
Hellenism and Qumran) and various other subjects specifically related to the scholarly study of Pauline
theology and literature (such as early catholicism, the center of Paul's theology, and Paul and his interpreters
since F. C. Baur). Separate articles are also devoted to each of the Pauline letters to hermeneutics and to
preaching Paul today.

The third of IVP's critically acclaimed series of dictionaries of the New Testament provides focused study on
the often-neglected portions of the New Testament: Acts, Hebrews, the General Epistles, and Revelation.

https://archive.org/details/bakercommentaryo0000unse/mode/1up
https://www.amazon.com/Baker-Commentary-Bible-Walter-Elwell/dp/0801022541#customerReviews
https://archive.org/details/eerdmansfamilyen0000unse
https://archive.org/details/eerdmanshandbook0000unse_k5w7
https://archive.org/details/lionhandbooktobi0000unse_u9y6
https://archive.org/details/tyndalehandbooko0000wils
https://archive.org/details/biblehandbookazb0000unse_p4b5
https://archive.org/details/internationalchi0000rich
https://archive.org/details/illustratedguide0000knig
https://archive.org/details/todayshandbookof0000cole_f1v8
https://archive.org/details/shawpocketbibleh0000unse
https://archive.org/details/zondervanillustr0001unse
https://www.amazon.com/Zondervan-Illustrated-Bible-Backgrounds-Commentary/dp/0310217407#customerReviews
https://archive.org/details/newungersbibledi0000unge_j9x8
https://archive.org/details/surveyofbibleint0000unge
https://archive.org/details/parallelnewtesta00unge
https://www.amazon.com/Parallel-Testament-Ungers-Bible-Handbook/dp/B000BJ2B7K#customerReviews
https://archive.org/details/hodderbiblehandb0000unge
https://archive.org/details/nelsonsexpositor00unge
https://archive.org/details/kregelbiblehandb00will
https://www.amazon.com/Kregel-Bible-Handbook-Full-Color-Guide/dp/0825429862#customerReviews
https://archive.org/details/isbn_9780801012068
https://archive.org/details/zondervanhandboo0000unse
https://archive.org/details/zondervanillustr0001unse
https://archive.org/details/zondervanillustr0001unse/page/367/mode/1up?view=theater
https://archive.org/details/dictionaryofpaul0000unse
https://www.amazon.com/Dictionary-Paul-His-Letters-Bible/dp/0830817786#customerReviews
https://archive.org/details/dictionaryoflate0000unse
https://www.amazon.com/Dictionary-Later-Testament-Developments-Bible/dp/0830817794/ref=sr_1_1?crid=25VZZTASNJ3MY&keywords=Dictionary+of+the+later+New+Testament+%2526+its+developments&qid=1650848931&s=books&sprefix=dictionary+of+the+later+new+testament+%2526+its+developments%252Cstripbooks%252C202&sr=1-1#customerReviews


Dictionary of New Testament background 79 ratings IVP Series

MORE SERMONS
AND COMMENTARIES

DANIEL AKIN

James 3:1-12 The Power of the Tongue,

HENRY ALFORD

James 3 - less Greek
James 3

GREG ALLEN

James 3:1 A Stricter Judgment
James 3:2-8 The Terrible Potential of the Tongue 
James 3:9-12 Impure Dispensers    
James 3:13-18 Wisdom from Above

DON ANDERSON - Teaching Resources

Study Guide on James - 27 pages
James Chart Scans (studies 1-12)

6 James 3:1-12 – Study 6 37:15
7 James 3:13-18 – Study 7 40:40

James 3:1-12 – Study #6
James 3:13-18 – Study 7

James 3:1-12 – Study 6
James 3:13-18 – Study 7

MIKE ANDRUS

Furthermore, its scope goes beyond the life of the New Testament church to include the work of the apostolic
fathers and early Christianity up through the middle of the second century.

 In a time when our knowledge of the ancient Mediterranean world has grown by leaps and bounds, this
volume sets out for readers the wealth of Jewish and Greco-Roman background that should inform our reading
and understanding of the New Testament and early Christianity. The Dictionary of New Testament
Background takes full advantage of the flourishing study of the Dead Sea Scrolls and offers individual articles
focused on the most important scrolls. In addition, the Dictionary encompasses the fullness of second-temple
Jewish writings, whether pseudepigraphic, rabbinic, parables, proverbs, histories or inscriptions. Articles
abound on aspects of Jewish life and thought, including family, purity, liturgy and messianism. The full scope of
Greco-Roman culture is displayed in articles ranging across language and rhetoric, literacy and book culture,
religion and cults, honor and shame, patronage and benefactors, travel and trade, intellectual movements and
ideas, and ancient geographical perspectives. No other reference work presents so much in one place for
students of the New Testament. Here an entire library of scholarship is made available in summary form. 

AUDIO - Click here for the audios of the 12 lessons on James listed below averaging about 41 minutes each...

Teacher Notes on James

More Notes on Each of the Preceding Studies

https://archive.org/details/dictionaryofnewt0000unse
https://www.amazon.com/Dictionary-New-Testament-Background-Bible/dp/0830817808/ref=sr_1_1?crid=1SCUPO3PJY7P0&keywords=Dictionary+of+New+Testament+background&qid=1650852114&s=books&sprefix=dictionary+of+new+testament+background%252Cstripbooks%252C217&sr=1-1#customerReviews
http://d3pi8hptl0qhh4.cloudfront.net/documents/sbjt/sbjt_2000fall7.pdf
http://archive.org/stream/newtestamentfore0202alfo#page/769/mode/1up
https://www.studylight.org/commentaries/hac/james-3.html
http://www.bethanybible.org/biblestudy/2003/071603am.htm
http://www.bethanybible.org/biblestudy/2003/072303am.htm
http://www.bethanybible.org/biblestudy/2003/073003am.htm
http://www.bethanybible.org/biblestudy/2003/073003am.htm
https://bibleteachingresources.org/wp-content/uploads/2019/06/790.-James-c.pdf
https://bibleteachingresources.org/wp-content/uploads/2019/06/James-all-old_chart-file-scans-c-converted.pdf
https://w.soundcloud.com/player/?url=https%253A//api.soundcloud.com/playlists/958105951&color=%2523ff5500&auto_play=false&hide_related=false&show_comments=false&show_user=true&show_reposts=false&show_teaser=true
https://bibleteachingresources.org/wp-content/uploads/2019/06/James-study-6_Teacher-notes-c.pdf
https://bibleteachingresources.org/wp-content/uploads/2019/06/James-study-7_Teacher-notes-c.pdf
https://bibleteachingresources.org/wp-content/uploads/2019/06/James-study-6_lecture-note-scans-c-converted.pdf
https://bibleteachingresources.org/wp-content/uploads/2019/06/James-study-7_lecture-note-scans-c-converted.pdf


James 3:1-3:12 Tongue in Check Josh Black 
James 3:13-18 Are We Willing to Become a Peacemaking Church?
James 3:13-4:10 Rhetorical Questions: Mid-Term Exam for the Church Dan Curnutt 

PAUL APPLE

James - A Devotional Commentary — Nine Tests of Genuine Faith - 93 page Pdf

WILLIAM BARCLAY

James 3 Commentary

ALBERT BARNES

James 3 Commentary

BRIAN BELL

James 3 Semon Notes

CHRIS BENFIELD - sermon series

The Treachery of the Tongue (Part 1) - James 3:1-12
The Treachery of the Tongue (Part 2) - James 3:1-12
Godly Wisdom and Earthly Knowledge - James 3:13-18

JOHANN BENGEL

James 3
James 3 - less Greek

ANDREW BENNETT

James 3:1-5a
James 3:5b-12
James 3:13-18

JOSEPH BENSON

James 3 Commentary

BEST COMMENTARIES ON JAMES

Commenting on Commentaries on the Book of James - David Dockery
Top 5 Commentaries on the Book of James by Keith Mathison (note Manton is free)
How to Begin a Commentary Collection - Challies Dot Com
Commentary on James - Best Commentaries Reviews
Top Five James Commentaries - Reading Acts

BIBLE.ORG RESOURCES

Well done commentary from modern perspective. Many quotes.

Hiebert - Barclay holds that our book of James is the substance of a sermon preached by James, the Lord's
brother, taken down by someone else and translated into Greek with a few additions. Barclay's own translation
is printed at the beginning of each of the paragraphs into which the epistle is divided. Most valuable for its
word studies and background material.

http://firstfreewichita.org/sermons/sermon/2008-07-06/-tongue-in-check
http://firstfreewichita.org/sermons/sermon/2007-11-11/are-we-willing-to-become-a-peacemaking-church
http://firstfreewichita.org/sermons/sermon/2008-07-13/-rhetorical-questions:-mid-term-exam-for-the-church
http://bibleoutlines.com/library/pdf/james.pdf
http://www.studylight.org/commentaries/dsb/view.cgi?bk=58&ch=3
https://www.studylight.org/commentaries/bnb/james-3.html
https://www.studylight.org/commentaries/cbb/james-3.html
https://www.pulpitpages.com/uploads/9/5/3/2/9532717/14._the_treachery_of_the_tongue_part_1_-_jam.31-12.pdf
https://www.pulpitpages.com/uploads/9/5/3/2/9532717/15._the_treachery_of_the_tongue_part_2_-_jam.31-12.pdf
https://www.pulpitpages.com/uploads/9/5/3/2/9532717/16._godly_wisdom_and_earthly_knowledge_-_jam.313-18.pdf
https://www.studylight.org/commentaries/jab/james-3.html
http://archive.org/stream/criticalenglisht03blac#page/217/mode/1up
https://www.fbcaa.org/BibleStudies/nt/jas/Bennett/James%203.1-5a.pdf
https://www.fbcaa.org/BibleStudies/nt/jas/Bennett/James%203.5b-12.pdf
https://www.fbcaa.org/BibleStudies/nt/jas/Bennett/James%203.13-18.pdf
https://www.studylight.org/commentaries/rbc/james-3.html
http://faculty.gordon.edu/hu/bi/ted_hildebrandt/NTeSources/NTArticles/CTR-NT/Dockery-JamesCommetary-CTR.pdf
http://www.ligonier.org/blog/top-5-commentaries-on-the-book-of-james/
http://www.preceptaustin.org/james_commentaries#tm
http://www.challies.com/articles/how-to-begin-a-commentary-collection
http://bestcommentaries.com/james/
http://readingacts.wordpress.com/2012/07/24/top-five-james-commentaries/


James 3

JIM BOMKAMP

James 3:1-12: Let Not Many Become Teachers / The Destructive And Life-Giving Power Of The Tongue
James 3:13-4:3 Discerning The Wisdom From Above And Below / The Source Of All Quarrels And Conflicts / Learning To Ask

WILLIAM BURKITT

James 3 Commentary

JOHN CALVIN

James 3

CAMBRIDGE BIBLE FOR SCHOOLS AND COLLEGES

James 3 Commentary

CAMBRIDGE GREEK TESTAMENT COMMENTARY

James 3 Commentary

RICH CATHERS

James 3 Sermon with Word Studies and Illustrations

ADAM CLARKE

James 3 Commentary

STEVEN COLE

James 3:1-12 Taming the Terrible Tongue
James 3:13-18 Wisdom for Harmonious Relationships

THOMAS CONSTABLE

James 3

W A CRISWELL

James 3:1-12 The Untamed Tongue

Spurgeon - We liked Burkitt better when we were younger. He is, however, a homely and spiritual writer, and
his work is good reading for the many. Burkitt is somewhat pithy, and for a modern rather rich and racy, but he
is far from deep, and is frequently common-place. I liked him well enough till I had read abler works and grown
older. Some books grow upon us as we read and re-read them, but Burkitt does not. Yet so far from
depreciating the good man, I should be sorry to have missed his acquaintance, and would bespeak for him
your attentive perusal.

D Edmond Hiebert  - A valuable commentary on these epistles for the lay student by a conservative British
scholar of the past century. Important introductions and concise notes on the text. (An Introduction to the New
Testament)

Logos - A concise book that is packed with practical application, the New Testament book of James is
discussed in-depth by E. H. Plumptre. From the author of the epistle, to the date it was written, to the analysis
of the book as a whole, Plumptre brings his readers a critical look at James. This engaging commentary
expands on the doctrines found within this small epistle, and is infused with scriptural cross-references.

http://bible.org/byverse/James%202
http://jimbomkamp.com/James/James3.p1.htm
http://jimbomkamp.com/James/James3.p2.htm
https://www.studylight.org/commentaries/wbc/james-3.html
https://www.studylight.org/commentaries/cal/james-3.html
https://www.preceptaustin.org/james_commentaries#deh
https://www.amazon.com/Introduction-New-Testament-Vols-1-3/dp/188454374X
http://biblehub.com/commentaries/cambridge/james/3.htm
https://www.studylight.org/commentaries/cgt/james-3.html
http://www.calvaryfullerton.org/Bstudy/59%20Jam/2001/59Jam02-03.htm
https://www.studylight.org/commentaries/acc/james-3.html
https://bible.org/seriespage/lesson-12-taming-terrible-tongue-james-31-12
https://bible.org/seriespage/lesson-13-wisdom-harmonious-relationships-james-313-18
http://www.studylight.org/commentaries/dcc/james-3.html
http://www.wacriswell.org/printTranscript.cfm/SID/3423.cfm


KAY DAIGLE Study on James

James 3:1-12 Week Six Lesson: Faith That Ties the Tongue
James 3:13-4:3 Week Seven Lesson: Faith That Brings Peace

RON DANIEL

James 3:1-12
James 3:13-18

J N DARBY

James Brief Exposition

GEORGE DAVIS

Preaching From the Book of James

BOB DEFFINBAUGH

Taming the Tongue James 3:1-18

DICTIONARY OF JESUS AND THE GOSPELS 

DICTIONARY OF JESUS AND THE GOSPELS  (borrow a copy)

DAN DUNCAN

James 3:1-18 The Tongue - 14 pages

J LIGON DUNCAN - Sermons

James 3:1-2 Warning to Aspiring Teachers
James 3:3-12 Talk Burns
James 3:13-18 Heavenly Wisdom for Christian Living

C J ELLICOTT - Editor - E G PUNCHARD

James 3 Commentary

THEODORE EPP

James 3:1-6 A Matter of Life and Death!
James 3:7-12 The Secret of a Controlled Tongue
James 3:13-18 Wisdom From Heaven

EXPLORE THE BIBLE

James 3:1-18: Taming Your Tongue
How To Sail Through Life James 3:1-18

EXPOSITOR'S BIBLE COMMENTARY - Alfred Plummer

James Rosscup - Though concise in its statements, this old commentary reveals a thorough knowledge of
the Greek and is very helpful in matters of grammar and word meanings.

James Rosscup writes - This is a good study in the Greek text.

Cyril Barber - Worth consulting, but does not deserve to be placed high on the preacher's priority list. (The

http://bible.org/seriespage/week-six-lesson-faith-ties-tongue-james-31-12
http://bible.org/seriespage/week-seven-lesson-faith-brings-peace-james-313-43
http://www.rondaniel.com/library/59-James/James0301.php
http://www.rondaniel.com/library/59-James/James0313.php
http://www.stempublishing.com/authors/darby/EXPOSIT/28010E.html
http://faculty.gordon.edu/hu/bi/Ted_Hildebrandt/NTeSources/NTArticles/CTR-NT/Davis-PreachingJames-CTR.htm
http://bible.org/seriespage/taming-tongue-james-31-18
https://archive.org/details/dictionaryofjesu0000unse/page/n5/mode/2up
http://believerschapel-production.s3.amazonaws.com/dan_duncan/james/06_dd_james.pdf
http://www.fpcjackson.org/resource-library/sermons/warning-to-aspiring-teachers
http://www.fpcjackson.org/resource-library/sermons/talk-burns
http://www.fpcjackson.org/resource-library/sermons/heavenly-wisdom-for-christian-living
https://www.studylight.org/commentaries/ebc/james-3.html
https://web.archive.org/web/20151120101729/http://www.backtothebible.org/devotions/a-matter-of-life-and-death
https://web.archive.org/web/20160802161836/http://www.backtothebible.org/devotions/the-secret-of-a-controlled-tongue
http://www.sermonindex.net/modules/articles/index.php?view=article&aid=5888
http://www.founders.org/SS/081703.htm
http://www.preachhim.org/LessonINTERNET08-16-09.htm


James 3:1-8: The Heavy Responsibilities of Teachers
James 3:9-12 The Moral Contradictions in the Reckless Talker
James 3:13-16 The Wisdom that is From Below
James 3:17, 18 7,18 The Wisdom that is From Above

EXPOSITOR'S DICTIONARY OF TEXTS

James 3 Commentary

EXPOSITOR'S BIBLE COMMENTARY - ABRIDGED

Expositor's Bible Commentary : abridged edition - Matthew - Revelation (Borrow)

EXPOSITOR'S GREEK TESTAMENT W E Oesterley

James 3 Commentary

MICHAEL FRONCZAK

James 3

A C GAEBELEIN

James 3 Commentary - The Royal Law: Faith and Works

GENE GETZ - short videos emphasizing principles

James; Principle #8; James 3:1-12; Sinful Anger: To keep our words from becoming destructive, we must be able to control
what we say. Video
James; Principle #9; James 3:13-18; Heavenly and Earthly Wisdom: To gain God's wisdom, we must walk by the Spirit and not
in the flesh. Video

JOHN GILL

James 3 Commentary

BRUCE GOETTSCHE - sermons on James

James 3:1-12 The Power of Words 
James 3:13-18 Two Ways of Looking at the World 

GOTQUESTIONS - Sound Biblical answers to questions related to the Book of James

Book of James - Bible Survey
What can we learn from the life of James, the brother of Jesus?
James 3:5-11 - Taming the tongue - why is it so difficult?
James 3 - Is it true that life and death is in the power of the tongue?
James 3:14-18 - How can I tap into the wisdom of God?

Minister's Library, Vol 1)

James Rosscup - This dispensationally oriented work is not verse-by-verse, but deals with the exposition on
a broader scale, treating blocks of thought within the chapters. Cf. also Arno C. Gaebelein, Gaebelein’s
Concise Commentary on the Whole Bible (I Volume, Neptune, NJ: Loizeaux, 1985), the Annotated Bible
revised. The author was a popular evangelical Bible teacher of the first part of the century, much like H. A.
Ironside in his diligent but broad, practical expositions of Bible books. Gaebelein was premillennial and
dispensational, and editor for many years of Our Hope Magazine.

http://www.studylight.org/commentaries/teb/james-3.html
http://www.studylight.org/commentaries/teb/james-3.html#9
http://www.studylight.org/commentaries/teb/james-3.html#13
http://www.studylight.org/commentaries/teb/james-3.html#17
https://www.studylight.org/commentaries/edt/james-3.html
https://archive.org/details/expositorsbiblec0000unse_b2r2/page/n6/mode/1up
http://www.studylight.org/commentaries/egt/james-3.html
http://www.biblestudyresourcecenter.com/yahoo_site_admin/assets/docs/James_Chapt_3.13864952.pdf
https://www.studylight.org/commentaries/gab/james-3.html
http://www2.bhpublishinggroup.com/QR/GetzBible/1416/
http://www2.bhpublishinggroup.com/QR/GetzBible/1417/
https://www.studylight.org/commentaries/geb/james-3.html
https://web.archive.org/web/20200114141431/http://www.unionchurch.com/archive/092108.html
https://web.archive.org/web/20200114095240/http://www.unionchurch.com/archive/092808.html
https://www.gotquestions.org/Book-of-James.html
https://www.gotquestions.org/life-James.html
https://www.gotquestions.org/taming-the-tongue.html
https://www.gotquestions.org/power-of-the-tongue.html
https://www.gotquestions.org/wisdom-of-God.html


DAVID GUZIK

James 3 Commentary

MATTHEW HENRY

James 3 Commentary

D EDMOND HIEBERT

The Unifying Theme of James - Recommended - Excellent overview

F B HOLE

James Commentary (Plymouth Brethren)

HOLMAN PUBLISHING - well done, conservative study Bible notes

Holman Christian Standard Bible Study Bible - borrow

DAVID HOLWICK - Sermons on James

James 3:1- 6 Taming the Tongue
James 3:1-12 The Tongue
James 3:2-10 Communication in Family
James 3:13-18 Two Kinds of Ambition
James 3:13-18 Wise Guys Or Otherwise

IVP COMMENTARY - George M Stulac

Controlling What We Say (3:1-12)
The General Theme: Humility (3:1-2)
The Focused Theme: Decisive Influence of the Tongue (3:2-5)
The Specific Dangers of the Tongue (3:5-12)

Spirituality from God (3:13-4:12)
Who Is Wise Among You? (3:13-18)

JAMIESON, FAUSSET, BROWN

Spurgeon - A Christian man wishing for the cream of expository writers could not make a better purchase.
Ministers, as a rule, should not buy condensations, but get the works themselves.

James Rosscup - This evangelical work, devotional in character, has been in constant demand for about 280
years. Its insight into human problems is great, but it often does not deal adequately with problems in the text.
The one-volume form eliminates the Biblical text and is thus less bulky. It has sold very well. The late Wilbur M.
Smith, internationally noted Bible teacher, seminary professor and lover of books, tabbed this “The greatest
devotional commentary ever written”. Henry was born in a Welch farmhouse, studied law, and became a
Presbyterian minister near London. He wrote this commentary in the last 13 years before he died at 52 in
1714. The first of six volumes was published in 1708. He completed through Acts, and the rest of the New
Testament was done by 14 clergymen. (Ed: Thus James are not the comments of Matthew Henry).

Published 1871 - Probably best older commentary on prophetic passages as it tends to interpret more literally.

James Rosscup - This is a helpful old set of 1863 for laypeople and pastors to have because it usually
comments at least to some degree on problems. Though terse, it provides something good on almost any
passage, phrase by phrase and is to some degree critical in nature. It is evangelical....Especially in its multi-
volume form this is one of the old evangelical works that offers fairly solid though brief help on many verses.
Spurgeon said, “It contains so great a variety of information that if a man had no other exposition he would find
himself at no great loss if he possessed this and used it diligently” (Commenting and Commentaries, p. 3).

https://enduringword.com/commentary/james-3
https://www.studylight.org/commentaries/mhm/james-3.html
http://faculty.gordon.edu/hu/bi/Ted_Hildebrandt/NTeSources/NTArticles/BSac-NT/Hiebert-JamesTheme-BS.pdf
http://www.stempublishing.com/authors/hole/NT/JAMES.html
https://archive.org/details/hcsbstudybibleho0000unse/page/1736/mode/1up?view=theater
http://www.holwick.com/sermons/files/James3_16TamingtheTongue2007.html
http://www.holwick.com/sermons/files/James3_16TamingtheTongue2007.html
http://www.holwick.com/sermons/files/James3_210CommunicationintheFa.html
http://www.holwick.com/sermons/files/James3_1318TwoKindsofAmbition.html
http://www.holwick.com/sermons/files/James3_1318WiseGuysOrOtherwise.html
https://www.biblegateway.com/resources/ivp-nt/Controlling-What-We-Say
https://www.biblegateway.com/resources/ivp-nt/General-Theme-Humility
https://www.biblegateway.com/resources/ivp-nt/Focused-Theme-Decisive-Tongue
https://www.biblegateway.com/resources/ivp-nt/Specific-Dangers-Tongue
https://www.biblegateway.com/resources/ivp-nt/Spirituality-God
https://www.biblegateway.com/resources/ivp-nt/Who-Is-Wise-You


James 3 Commentary
James 3 Commentary - UNABRIDGED VERSION

ROBERT JOHNSTONE - 433 pages

James 3:1, 2 Responsibility of Teachers,
James 3:3–6 Power of the Tongue,
James 3:7–12 The Tongue Untameable and Inconsistent,
James 3:13–16 Earthly Wisdom,
James 3:17, 18 Heavenly Wisdom,

JOURNAL ARTICLES

The Rich and Poor in James: Implications for Institutionalized Partiality - Duane Warden
The Wisdom of James - Robert W Wall
The Wisdom of James - John Burns
The Wisdom of James the Just - Dan G McCartney
The Spectrum of Wisdom and Eschatology in the Epistle of James and 4Q Instruction - Darian Lockett

WILLIAM KELLY

James 3 Commentary

KJV BIBLE COMMENTARY - Edward Hindson and Woodrow M Kroll

KJV Bible Commentary. - note if you want to use copy and paste function, select the one page view. Two page view does
not allow copy/paste.

RICHARD KNOWLING - The Epistle of James, Westminster Commentaries

James 3 Commentary

STEVE KRELOFF

Sermons series on James - Mp3 only but very well done

Things have changed greatly since this assessment! It is primarily of help to pastors and lay people looking for
quick, though usually somewhat knowledgeable treatments on verses.

Spurgeon - A really standard work. We consult it continually, and with growing interest. Mr. Fausset’s portion
strikes us as being of the highest order. 

John Cereghin -  A conservative exposition. He defends Petrine authorship (xlixff); argues for the deity of
Christ (619); holds that assurance in Scripture is doubly sure (622); identifies the elements as “the world’s
component materials” (627); holds that Paul’s Epistles were already known as “Scripture” (628).

Cyril Barber - A classic in the field. Published originally in 1871. A must for the expository preacher. Buy
it! (Ed: click it = it's free online) These concise studies faithfully expound the Greek text and provide a solide
foundation for a series of message. Works of this nature are rare and should obtained and used by every
Bible-teaching preacher. (Bolding added) (The Minister's Library. Volume 1 and 2)

Spurgeon comments - "A very useful, scholarly, and readable book."

Well done conservative commentary that interprets Scripture from a literal perspective.  User reviews - 372
ratings - I have found the comments are very good but not generally in great depth. It is worth check as you
may glean additional insights on a passage. It is not strictly speaking verse by verse but does cover many
verses. 

Cyril Barber - One of the better works in this series. (The Minister's Library - Volume 1)

The Power Of The Tongue - James 3:1-12

https://www.studylight.org/commentaries/jfb/james-3.html
https://www.studylight.org/commentaries/jfu/james-3.html
http://archive.org/stream/lecturesexegetic00john#page/228/mode/1up
http://archive.org/stream/lecturesexegetic00john#page/244/mode/1up
http://archive.org/stream/lecturesexegetic00john#page/258/mode/1up
http://archive.org/stream/lecturesexegetic00john#page/269/mode/1up
http://archive.org/stream/lecturesexegetic00john#page/278/mode/1up
http://www.etsjets.org/files/JETS-PDFs/43/43-2/43-2-pp247-257_JETS.pdf
http://www.baylor.edu/content/services/document.php/79880.pdf
http://faculty.gordon.edu/hu/bi/ted_hildebrandt/NTeSources/NTArticles/CTR-NT/Burns-WisdomJames-CTR.pdf
http://www.sbts.edu/media/publications/sbjt/sbjt_2000fall6.pdf
https://legacy.tyndalehouse.com/tynbul/Library/TynBull_2005_56_2_08_Lockett_James_4QInstruction.pdf
https://biblehub.com/commentaries/kelly/james/3.htm
https://www.amazon.com/King-James-Version-Bible-Commentary-ebook/dp/B003X272LC#customerReviews
https://www.amazon.com/King-James-Version-Bible-Commentary/dp/1418503398/ref=sr_1_1?crid=2V3KHNVJZ68DI&keywords=KJV+Bible+Commentary+-+Hindson&qid=1650397386&s=books&sprefix=kjv+bible+commentary+-+hindson%252Cstripbooks%252C252&sr=1-1#customerReviews
https://archive.org/details/the-kjv-parallel-bible-commentary/page/416/mode/2up
https://www.studylight.org/commentaries/egt/james-3.html
http://www.lakesidechapel.com/sermons?book=James


RICHARD KREJCIR

James 3:1-12 Taming the Tongue!
James 3:13-18 Wisdom, the worlds or God's?

J P LANGE

James 3 Commentary

DAVID LEGGE

James 3:1-12: Verbal Sins

LIFE APPLICATION BIBLE - Notes 

Life Application Study Bible - borrow this copy for OT and NT study notes.
Life application Bible Commentary - James

LIFEWAY - sermons

James  3:1-18 The Power of Words

JOHN MACARTHUR

James 3:1-5: Taming the Tongue--Pt 1
James 3:5-12: Taming the Tongue--Pt 2
James 3:13-18 Spiritual Wisdom
James 3:13 Earthly and Heavenly Wisdom, Pt. 1
James 3:13 Earthly and Heavenly Wisdom, Pt. 2
James 3:14-18 Earthly and Heavenly Wisdom, Pt. 3

IAN MACKERVOY

James: What faith should do - Easy English

THOMAS MANTON - A Practical Exposition of James

James 3

JOSEPH MAYOR

James 3 Commentary

Wisdom: The True And The False (Part 1) - James 3:13-18
Wisdom: The True And The False (Part 3) -James 3:13-18
Wisdom: The True And The False (Part 2) - James 3:13-18

In Depth Verse by Verse Comments (>150 pages on James 1!)

(An Estimate of Manton by J. C. Ryle)

Spurgeon's comment on Manton's work - In Manton’s best style. An exhaustive work, as far as the information
of the period admitted. Few such books are written now.

Cyril Barber: First published in 1693, these exhaustive studies highlight the special relevance of this epistle to
the situations facing the church. (The Minister's Library. Volume 1)

Cyril Barber: A work of massive scholarship that ranks among the most important exegetical works ever
published on this epistle.

http://70030.netministry.com/articles_view.asp?articleid=33634&columnid=3803
http://70030.netministry.com/articles_view.asp?articleid=33636&columnid=3803
http://biblehub.com/commentaries/lange/james/3.htm
http://www.preachtheword.com/sermon/sins02.shtml
https://archive.org/details/isbn_9780842332675
https://archive.org/details/lifeapplicationb0000unse_j8o5
http://www.lifeway.com/Article/sermon-the-power-of-words-tongue-speech-james-3
http://www.gty.org/library/sermons-library/59-17
http://www.gty.org/library/sermons-library/59-18
http://www.gty.org/library/sermons-library/80-079
http://www.gty.org/library/sermons-library/59-19
http://www.gty.org/library/sermons-library/59-20
http://www.gty.org/library/sermons-library/59-21
http://www.easyenglish.info/bible-commentary/james-lbw.htm
http://www.preceptaustin.org/an-estimate-of-thomas-manton-by-j-c-ryle
http://www.ccel.org/ccel/manton/manton04.vi.html
http://archive.org/stream/cu31924029294844#page/n418/mode/1up


J VERNON MCGEE

James 3 Commentary

WILLIAM MACDONALD - commentary on whole Bible. Often has pithy, practical and very insightful comments.

Believer's Bible Commentary - borrow. This resource is always worth checking.

ALEXANDER MACLAREN

James 3:1-15: A Watch on the Door of the Lips

BRYN MACPHAIL - sermons 

James 3:1-12 The Power Of Words--To Build Or Destroy

MASTER'S BIBLE CHURCH Sermon Series on James

James 3:1-2    The Teacher's Conundrum
James 3:3-8    The Power of the Tongue
James 3:9-12    The Tongue That Blesses and Curses
James 3:13-16    An Exhibition of Wisdom
James 3:17-18    Wisdom from Above

F B MEYER

James 3:2 If Any Man Offend Not in Word

JAMES MOFFATT

James - Everyman's NT Commentary- Verse by Verse Comments

MONERGISM - SERMONS. MP3'S

Mp3's By Chapter

DOUGLAS MOO

James, Theology of

ROBERT MORGAN

James 3:1-12 The Power of Our Words
James 3:13-18 Wisdom From Above

HENRY MORRIS - Defender's Study Bible Notes

Borrow The Defender's Study Bible
James 3:1 masters
James 3:5 great things
James 3:6 fire of hell
James 3:9 similitude of God
James 3:12 either a vine, figs
James 3:13 conversation

John MacArthur - "Concise yet comprehensive - the most complete single-volume commentary I have seen."

Warren Wiersbe - "For the student who is serious about seeing Christ in the Word." 

http://www.studylight.org/commentaries/ttb/james-3.html
https://archive.org/details/believersbibleco0001macd
https://web.archive.org/web/20221129045222/https://reformedtheology.ca/james3.html
http://www.mastersbible.com/documents/Sermons/James/17.James3.1-2.pdf
http://www.mastersbible.com/documents/Sermons/James/18.James3.3-8.pdf
http://www.mastersbible.com/documents/Sermons/James/19.James3.9-12.pdf
http://www.mastersbible.com/documents/Sermons/James/20.James3.13-16.pdf
http://www.mastersbible.com/documents/Sermons/James/21.James3.17-18.pdf
http://www.preceptaustin.org/james_devotionals#3
http://www.ccel.org/ccel/moffat/jampetjud.iii.ii.html?scrBook=Jas&scrCh=0-0&scrV=0-0#iii.ii-p0.1
https://www.monergism.com/topics/mp3-audio-multimedia/00-new-testament-sermons-book/james/chapter-james
https://www.studylight.org/dictionaries/bed/j/james-theology-of.html?hilite=james,%20Theology%20of
https://archive.org/details/defendersstudybi0000morr
http://www.icr.org/books/defenders/8527/
http://www.icr.org/books/defenders/8528/
http://www.icr.org/books/defenders/8529/
http://www.icr.org/books/defenders/8530/
http://www.icr.org/books/defenders/8531/
http://www.icr.org/books/defenders/8532/


James 3:15 earthly, sensual, devilish
James 3:17 from above

NET NOTE

James 3 Commentary

JIM NEWHEISER - each sermon has nice 2 page outline with lots of Scripture cross-references

James 3:1-12 Who Can Tame the Tongue?
James 3:13-18 Two Kinds of Wisdom

PHIL NEWTON

James 3:1-5 Tongue Care
James 3:5-12 A Little Fire
James 3:13-18 Two Worlds

JAMES NISBET

James 3 Commentary

NKJV STUDY BIBLE - online no restriction for use - notes are brief but conservative and well-done

James - for easiest copy/paste select theater view.

OUR DAILY BREAD - devotionals

James 3:1-13 Exaggeration
James 3:1-12 Little Things
James 3:1-12 Greek Fire
James 3:1-12 Careless Words
James 3:1-12 The Silent Pen
James 3:1-12 Language of Love
James 3:1-12 Taming The Untamable
James 3:2-10 Fiery Conversation
James 3:1-12 Careless Speech
James 3:1-12 A Small Fire
James 3:1-12 The Point of No Return
James 3:1-12 Hold Your Tongue
James 3:4-6 A Word From The Wise
James 3:6 The Point of No Return
James 3:6 What Does It Really Mean?
What Do You Do with a Broken Relationship?
James 3:5 Small Spark, Big Fire
James 3:8 Taming A Tiger
James 3:8 Taming The Tongue
James 3:8 Small Thing, Big Impact
James 3:8 Hold Your Tongue
James 3:8 A Battle Over Words
James 3:8 Why Does It Matter?
James 3:8 The Tongue That Defiles
James 3:9 Twice Is Once Too Many
James 3:9-10 It’s All About The Heart
James 3:10 Olives On A Fig Tree
James 3:10 Word Watch
James 3:13-17 Where Can Wisdom Be Found?

http://www.icr.org/books/defenders/8533/
http://www.icr.org/books/defenders/8534/
https://lumina.bible.org/bible/james+3
https://web.archive.org/web/20161220103906/http://grcbible.org/pdf/110703AM-Jim-Newheiser.pdf
https://web.archive.org/web/20161220100518/http://grcbible.org/pdf/110710AM-Jim-Newheiser.pdf
https://web.archive.org/web/20150708082808/http://archive.southwoodsbc.org/sermons/james_03.01-05.php
https://web.archive.org/web/20220616061950/http://archive.southwoodsbc.org/sermons/james_03.05-12.php
https://web.archive.org/web/20220616062008/http://archive.southwoodsbc.org/sermons/james_03.13-18.php
http://www.studylight.org/commentaries/cpc/view.cgi?bk=58&ch=3
https://archive.org/details/nkjvstudybible/page/1968/mode/1up?view=theater
https://odb.org/2003/04/06/exaggeration/
http://odb.org/2008/07/18/little-things/
https://odb.org/2013/02/10/greek-fire/
https://odb.org/2016/01/25/careless-words/
https://odb.org/2014/03/11/the-silent-pen/
https://odb.org/2016/07/10/language-of-love/
https://odb.org/2015/02/16/taming-the-untamable/
https://odb.org/2015/07/02/fiery-conversation/
http://odb.org/2012/06/03/careless-speech/
https://odb.org/2017/03/19/a-small-fire/
https://odb.org/2018/05/09/crossing-the-rubicon/
https://odb.org/1999/08/16/hold-your-tongue/
https://odb.org/2007/03/20/a-word-from-the-wise/
https://odb.org/2018/05/09/crossing-the-rubicon/
https://odb.org/1999/12/19/what-does-it-really-mean/
https://discoveryseries.org/courses/what-do-you-do-with-a-broken-relationship/
https://odb.org/2004/12/22/small-spark-big-fire/
https://odb.org/1995/05/26/taming-a-tiger/
https://odb.org/2001/10/03/taming-the-tongue/
https://odb.org/2001/06/26/small-thing-big-impact/
https://odb.org/1999/08/16/hold-your-tongue/
https://odb.org/1999/06/24/a-battle-over-words/
https://odb.org/1996/12/21/why-does-it-matter/
https://odb.org/2004/04/15/the-tongue-that-defiles/
https://odb.org/2004/08/20/twice-is-once-too-many/
http://odb.org/2009/08/19/its-all-about-the-heart/
https://odb.org/1995/11/08/olives-on-a-fig-tree/
https://odb.org/2005/06/25/word-watch/
https://odb.org/2013/07/25/where-can-wisdom-be-found/


James 3:13-17 A Work Of Peace
James 3:14 A Matter Of Pride
James 3:14 The Sign
James 3:16 Where Does It All Begin?
James 3:17 Which Wisdom?
James 3:17 Wisdom From Above
James 3:17 Celebrate The Man
James 3:17 Only A Rivet
James 3:17 No Trouble
James 3:17 A Wall Of Words
James 3:17 Speak And Do
James 3:17 The Pure And Gentle Way
James 3:17 Level Ground
James 3:17 A Walk In The Park
James 3:13-17 Where Can Wisdom Be Found?

JOSEPH PARKER - The People's Bible

James 3 Commentary

PASTOR LIFE - sermons

The Award For The Most Dangerous Member In The
Church

James  3 :1-12 Tongue Vince Hefner

The Biggest Little Troublemaker in the World James  3 :1-12 Tongue; Speech; Words J. Mike Minnix

The Most Dangerous Member In The Church James  3 :1-12 Tongue; Speech; Talking Steve Wagers

Wise and Otherwise
James  3 :13-
18

Wisdom Mark Adams

Taming the Tonuge James  3 :-14 Tongue; Speach; Words
Michael A.
Guido

Wisdom From Above
James  3 :17-
18

Wisdom, God's; Wisdom;
Peacemakers

Johnny Hunt

ALAN PERKINS

James (and Jude) - An Undivided Heart for God - Includes Questions for Small Group study

JOHN PIPER

James 3:1–12 The Tongue, the Bridle, and the Blessing: An Exposition - Ferguson

WIL POUNDS - sermon transcripts

James 3:1-12  Bridle the Beast!
James 3:13-18  Tongues on Fire 

EDWARD PLUMPTRE - Cambridge Bible for Schools and Colleges

James 3 Commentary

MATT POSTIFF - sermons on James - Fellowship Bible Church

James 3:1-5 (docx)
James 3:1-8 (docx)
James 3:9-12 (docx)
James 3:13-18 (docx)

https://odb.org/2004/01/19/a-work-of-peace/
https://odb.org/2003/06/11/a-matter-of-pride/
http://odb.org/2008/07/29/the-sign/
https://odb.org/2000/10/05/where-does-it-all-begin/
https://odb.org/1997/10/20/which-wisdom/
https://odb.org/2014/06/25/wisdom-from-above/
https://odb.org/2002/12/02/celebrate-the-man/
https://odb.org/2007/10/29/only-a-rivet/
https://odb.org/1996/08/09/no-trouble/
https://odb.org/1999/02/04/a-wall-of-words/
https://odb.org/2005/11/16/speak-and-do-2/
https://odb.org/1997/05/02/the-pure-and-gentle-way/
https://odb.org/1996/01/15/level-ground/
https://odb.org/2007/09/20/a-walk-in-the-park/
https://odb.org/2013/07/25/where-can-wisdom-be-found/
http://biblehub.com/commentaries/parker/james/3.htm
http://sermons.pastorlife.com/members/sermon.asp?USERID=&SERMON_ID=3269
http://sermons.pastorlife.com/members/authorbio.asp?AUTHORID=3305
http://sermons.pastorlife.com/members/sermon.asp?USERID=&SERMON_ID=4307
http://sermons.pastorlife.com/members/authorbio.asp?AUTHORID=1
http://sermons.pastorlife.com/members/sermon.asp?USERID=&SERMON_ID=4259
http://sermons.pastorlife.com/members/authorbio.asp?AUTHORID=3382
http://sermons.pastorlife.com/members/sermon.asp?USERID=&SERMON_ID=4181
http://sermons.pastorlife.com/members/authorbio.asp?AUTHORID=3415
http://sermons.pastorlife.com/members/sermon.asp?USERID=&SERMON_ID=6892
http://sermons.pastorlife.com/members/authorbio.asp?AUTHORID=1529
http://sermons.pastorlife.com/members/sermon.asp?USERID=&SERMON_ID=4262
http://sermons.pastorlife.com/members/authorbio.asp?AUTHORID=10
http://www.journeychurchonline.org/adobe/James.pdf
http://www.desiringgod.org/messages/the-tongue-the-bridle-and-the-blessing-an-exposition-of-james-3-1-12
http://www.abideinchrist.com/messages/jas3v1.html
http://www.abideinchrist.com/messages/jas3v13.html
http://biblehub.com/commentaries/cambridge/james/3.htm
https://www.fbcaa.org/BibleStudies/nt/jas/Postiff/JamesCh3Vv1to5.docx
https://www.fbcaa.org/BibleStudies/nt/jas/Postiff/JamesCh3Vv1to8.docx
https://www.fbcaa.org/BibleStudies/nt/jas/Postiff/JamesCh3Vv9to12.docx
https://www.fbcaa.org/BibleStudies/nt/jas/Postiff/JamesCh3Vv13to18.docx


PREACHER'S OUTLINE AND SERMON BIBLE (POSB) - This resource can be very helpful. Must be borrowed and no
copy/paste. 

James Commentary

PRECEPT MINISTRIES

James: — Precept Ministries International — Inductive Bible Study 15 lessons - Lesson 1 can be downloaded as Pdf
The Endurance of Job
A Faith That Shows
Why Trials? How to Handle Them
"The Flesh Connection" in Trials
Where Do Temptations Come From?
Yield to Temptation...What Next?
Flee from Anger, Wickedness, Hypocrisy, Partiality
Is Your Christianity Worthless or Real?
What are the Works of Faith?
Oh, That Tongue!
The Tongue is Controlled by the Heart
Miserable? Check Your Heart
Far From God? In Conflict with Man?
Life's Not Fair! Be Patient, the LORD is Coming
Does the Prayer of Faith Always Work?

RAY PRITCHARD

What is Saving Faith?
What is Saving Faith?

PREACHER'S HOMILETICAL COMMENTARY

James 3 Commentary

PULPIT COMMENTARY

James 3 Expositional Commentary
James 3:1-2 A Dissuasive from Ambition to Teach
James 3:1-12 Speech
James 3:1-12 The Ethics of Speech
James 3:2-6 The Power of the Tongue
James 3:7-12 The Tongue Ungovernable and Inconsistent
James 3:13-16 False Wisdom
James 3:13-18 Wisdom
James 3:13-18 Wisdom, True and False
James 3:17-18 True Wisdom

REFORMATION STUDY BIBLE - study notes

James 3:1–12
James 3:1
James 3:3–5
James 3:6
James 3:8
James 3:9
James 3:11–12
James 3:13
James 3:14

https://archive.org/details/preachersoutline0003unse
http://cdn.shopify.com/s/files/1/1889/5091/files/James_PUP_L1_NAS.pdf
https://web.archive.org/web/20220616061015/http://www.laprecept.com/PUP_NT/James/L-1/James%20Lesson%201-Kay%20Arthur.doc
https://web.archive.org/web/20220616060812/http://www.laprecept.com/PUP_NT/James/L-2/James%20lesson%202-Kay%20Arthur.doc
https://web.archive.org/web/20220616060845/http://www.laprecept.com/PUP_NT/James/L-3/James%20lesson%203-Kay%20Arthur.doc
https://web.archive.org/web/20220616060807/http://www.laprecept.com/PUP_NT/James/L-4/James%20lesson%204-Kay%20Arthur.doc
https://web.archive.org/web/20220616060728/http://www.laprecept.com/PUP_NT/James/L-5/James%20lesson%205-Kay%20Arthur.doc
https://web.archive.org/web/20220616060803/http://www.laprecept.com/PUP_NT/James/L-6/James%20lesson%206-Kay%20Arthur.doc
https://web.archive.org/web/20220619184152/http://www.laprecept.com/PUP_NT/James/L-7/James%20lesson%207-Kay%20Arthur.doc
https://web.archive.org/web/20220619183938/http://www.laprecept.com/PUP_NT/James/L-8/James%20lesson%208-Kay%20Arthur.doc
https://web.archive.org/web/20220619183941/http://www.laprecept.com/PUP_NT/James/L-9/James%20lesson%209-Kay%20Arthur.doc
https://web.archive.org/web/20220619222112/http://www.laprecept.com/PUP_NT/James/L-10/James%20lesson%2010-Kay%20Arthur.doc
https://web.archive.org/web/20220619184558/http://www.laprecept.com/PUP_NT/James/L-11/James%20lesson%2011-Kay%20Arthur.doc
https://web.archive.org/web/20220619184125/http://www.laprecept.com/PUP_NT/James/L-12/James%20lesson%2012-Kay%20Arthur.doc
https://web.archive.org/web/20220619184432/http://www.laprecept.com/PUP_NT/James/L-13/James%20lesson%2013-Kay%20Arthur.doc
https://web.archive.org/web/20220619184312/http://www.laprecept.com/PUP_NT/James/L-14/James%20lesson%2014-Kay%20Arthur.doc
https://web.archive.org/web/20220619184201/http://www.laprecept.com/PUP_NT/James/L-15/James%20lesson%2015-Kay%20Arthur.doc
https://www.keepbelieving.com/articles/what-is-saving-faith/
https://www.keepbelieving.com/sermon/1999-10-24-what-is-saving-faith/
http://www.studylight.org/commentaries/phc/james-3.html
http://www.studylight.org/commentaries/tpc/view.cgi?bk=58&ch=3
https://www.biblegateway.com/resources/reformation-study-bible/Jas.3.1-Jas.3.12
https://www.biblegateway.com/resources/reformation-study-bible/Jas.3.1
https://www.biblegateway.com/resources/reformation-study-bible/Jas.3.3-Jas.3.5
https://www.biblegateway.com/resources/reformation-study-bible/Jas.3.6
https://www.biblegateway.com/resources/reformation-study-bible/Jas.3.8
https://www.biblegateway.com/resources/reformation-study-bible/Jas.3.9
https://www.biblegateway.com/resources/reformation-study-bible/Jas.3.11-Jas.3.12
https://www.biblegateway.com/resources/reformation-study-bible/Jas.3.13
https://www.biblegateway.com/resources/reformation-study-bible/Jas.3.14


James 3:15
James 3:16
James 3:17
James 3:18

GRANT RICHISON

James 3:1
James 3:1b
James 3:2
James 3:2b
James 3:3
James 3:4
James 3:5
James 3:6
James 3:6b
James 3:6c
James 3:7
James 3:8
James 3:9
James 3:10
James 3:11
James 3:12
James 3:13
James 3:13b
James 3:13c
James 3:14
James 3:14b
James 3:14c
James 3:14d
James 3:15
James 3:15b
James 3:15c
James 3:15d
James 3:16
James 3:17
James 3:17b
James 3:17c
James 3:17d
James 3:17e
James 3:17f
James 3:17g
James 3:17h
James 3:17i
James 3:18
James 3:18b

KIM RIDDLEBARGER - SERMON TRANSCRIPTS

It Boasts of Great Things -- James 3:1-12
The Wisdom from Above -- James 3:13-4:3

A T ROBERTSON

James 3: Greek Word Studies
James 3:1-12 The Tongues of Teachers - commentary
James 3:13-18 The True Wise Man - commentary

https://www.biblegateway.com/resources/reformation-study-bible/Jas.3.15
https://www.biblegateway.com/resources/reformation-study-bible/Jas.3.16
https://www.biblegateway.com/resources/reformation-study-bible/Jas.3.17
https://www.biblegateway.com/resources/reformation-study-bible/Jas.3.18
http://versebyversecommentary.com/2000/10/02/james-226-2/
http://versebyversecommentary.com/2000/10/03/james-31/
http://versebyversecommentary.com/2000/10/04/james-32/
http://versebyversecommentary.com/2000/10/05/james-32b/
http://versebyversecommentary.com/2000/10/06/james-33/
http://versebyversecommentary.com/2000/10/07/james-34/
http://versebyversecommentary.com/2000/10/08/james-35/
http://versebyversecommentary.com/2000/10/09/james-36/
http://versebyversecommentary.com/2000/10/10/james-36b/
http://versebyversecommentary.com/2000/10/11/james-36c/
http://versebyversecommentary.com/2000/10/12/james-37/
http://versebyversecommentary.com/2000/10/13/james-38/
http://versebyversecommentary.com/2000/10/14/james-39/
http://versebyversecommentary.com/2000/10/15/james-310/
http://versebyversecommentary.com/2000/10/16/james-311/
http://versebyversecommentary.com/2000/10/17/james-312/
http://versebyversecommentary.com/2000/10/18/james-313/
http://versebyversecommentary.com/2000/10/19/james-313b/
http://versebyversecommentary.com/2000/10/20/james-313c/
https://versebyversecommentary.com/james/james-314/
http://versebyversecommentary.com/2000/10/22/james-314b/
http://versebyversecommentary.com/2000/10/23/james-314c/
http://versebyversecommentary.com/2000/10/24/james-314d/
http://versebyversecommentary.com/2000/10/25/james-315/
http://versebyversecommentary.com/2000/10/26/james-315b/
http://versebyversecommentary.com/2000/10/27/james-315c/
http://versebyversecommentary.com/2000/10/28/james-315d/
http://versebyversecommentary.com/2000/10/29/james-316/
http://versebyversecommentary.com/2000/10/31/james-317/
http://versebyversecommentary.com/2000/11/01/james-317b/
http://versebyversecommentary.com/2000/11/02/james-317c/
http://versebyversecommentary.com/2000/11/03/james-317d/
http://versebyversecommentary.com/2000/11/04/james-317e/
http://versebyversecommentary.com/2000/11/05/james-317f/
http://versebyversecommentary.com/2000/11/06/james-317g/
http://versebyversecommentary.com/2000/11/07/james-317h/
http://versebyversecommentary.com/2000/11/08/james-317i/
http://versebyversecommentary.com/2000/11/09/james-318/
http://versebyversecommentary.com/2000/11/10/james-318b/
http://kimriddlebarger.squarespace.com/sermons-on-the-book-of-james-p/It%20Boasts%20of%20Great%20Things%20edited%206.pdf
http://kimriddlebarger.squarespace.com/sermons-on-the-book-of-james-p/The%20Wisdom%20from%20Above%20edited%207%20Texts.pdf
https://www.studylight.org/commentaries/rwp/james-3.html
http://archive.org/stream/practicalsociala00robe#page/143/mode/1up
http://archive.org/stream/practicalsociala00robe#page/170/mode/1up


DON ROBINSON

James 3:1-12 The Tongue
James 3:13-18 True Wisdom

DAVID ROPER

James 3:1-12 The Tell Tale Tongue

GIL RUGH

James 3:1: The Responsibility of Teachers
James 3:2-6: Control the Tongue
James 3:7-12: Tame the Tongue
James 3:13-16: Wisdom and Understanding
James 3:17-18: Wisdom from Above

SERMON AUDIO - audio and pdf's - variable quality

James 3 Sermons - Audio
James 3 Sermons - Pdf's - 269 Pdf's

CHARLES SIMEON - Sermons

James 3:2 The Best of Men but Weak and Frail
James 3:6 The Evils of the Tongue
James 3:13 Influence of Wisdom Upon the Conduct
James 3:17 The Nature of True Religion

CHUCK SMITH

James 3
Sermon Notes for James 3:15

HAMILTON SMITH

James Exposition

JAMES SMITH - Handfuls of Purpose - click here for all the topics below on the same page

THE CRAZE FOR PLEASURE. James 3:18; 4:1-5

R C SPROUL DEVOTIONALS JAMES

Teachers James 3:1
Teachers James 3:1
Judgment for Teachers James 3:1–2
Deadly Poison James 3:1–12
The Boasting Tongue James 3:3–5a
The Fiery Tongue James 3:5b–6
The Untameable Tongue James 3:7–8
Single-Minded Speech James 3:9–12
Wise Conduct James 3:13
The Evil of Envy James 3:13–18
Earthly Wisdom James 3:14–16
Heavenly Wisdom James 3:17–18

http://www.brandonweb.com/sermons/sermonpages/james12.htm
http://www.brandonweb.com/sermons/sermonpages/james13.htm
http://www.raystedman.org/leadership/roper/dcroper/james/telltongue.html
http://www.biblebb.com/files/GR768.HTM
http://www.biblebb.com/files/GR769.HTM
http://www.biblebb.com/files/GR770.HTM
http://www.biblebb.com/files/GR771.HTM
http://www.biblebb.com/files/GR772.HTM
https://www.sermonaudio.com/search.asp?chapter=3&BibleOnly=true&currSection=sermonsbible&keyword=james
https://www.sermonaudio.com/search.asp?chapter=3&keyword=james&BibleOnly=true&mediatype=PDF
http://www.studylight.org/commentaries/shh/james-3.html
http://www.studylight.org/commentaries/shh/james-3.html
http://www.studylight.org/commentaries/shh/james-3.html
http://www.studylight.org/commentaries/shh/james-3.html
http://www.studylight.org/commentaries/csc/james-3.html
http://www.blbclassic.org/Comm/smith_chuck/SermonNotes_Jam/Jam_8.cfm
http://www.stempublishing.com/authors/darby/EXPOSIT/28010E.html
https://www.gracegems.org/Smith%20Handfuls%20on%20Purpose/59_james.htm
https://www.ligonier.org/learn/devotionals/teachers/
https://www.ligonier.org/learn/devotionals/teachers-2/
https://www.ligonier.org/learn/devotionals/judgment-teachers/
https://www.ligonier.org/learn/devotionals/deadly-poison/
https://www.ligonier.org/learn/devotionals/boasting-tongue/
https://www.ligonier.org/learn/devotionals/fiery-tongue/
https://www.ligonier.org/learn/devotionals/untameable-tongue/
https://www.ligonier.org/learn/devotionals/single-minded-speech/
https://www.ligonier.org/learn/devotionals/wise-conduct/
https://www.ligonier.org/learn/devotionals/the-evil-of-envy/
https://www.ligonier.org/learn/devotionals/earthly-wisdom/
https://www.ligonier.org/learn/devotionals/heavenly-wisdom/


C H SPURGEON

James 3:12 Figs and Olive Berries

CLAUDE STAUFFER SERMON JAMES

James 3 The Power of the Tongue

RAY STEDMAN

James: The Activity Of Faith

JOHN STEVENSON

James 3:1-18 Tempering the Tongue

RUDOLF STIER - 520 pages, pages are somewhat water stained but very legible

James 3:1, 2 Not every Man a Teacher,
James 3:3–12 The Sins of the Tongue,
James 3:13–16 The Gentleness of True Wisdom, and the Wrath of False,
James 3:17, 18 The Wisdom from Above,

JOE STOWELL

James 3:10 Back Seat Serenade

THIRD MILLENNIUM JAMES STUDY NOTES

The Tongue - James 3:1-12
Judged more strictly - James 3:1
We all stumble - James 3:2
Great results from small means - James 3:3-5
Tongue . . . a fire - James 3:6
Tamed - James 3:7
No man can tame the tongue - James 3:8
Praise . . . curse - James 3:9-10
Fresh water. . . salt water - James 3:11-12
Wisdom, Humility, and Peace - James 3:13-5:11
Two Kinds of Wisdom - James 3:13-4:10
Wise . . . show it - James 3:13
Bitter envy and selfish ambition - James 3:14
Earthly, unspiritual, of the devil - James 3:15
Disorder and every evil practice - James 3:16
Wisdom . . . from heaven - James 3:17
Harvest of righteousness - James 3:18

GEOFF THOMAS

3:1-12 Taming The Tongue
3:13-18 Two Kinds Of Wisdom

Cyril Barber: First published in English in 1871. This work is of value to preachers as well as laypeople. The
former, the method of exposition is at once informative and instructive. To the latter, the method of application
is enriching and edifying. . (The Minister's Library. Volume 1)

Spurgeon on Stier - No one can be expected to receive all that Stier has to say, but he must be dull indeed
who cannot learn much from him. Read with care, he is a great instructor.

https://web.archive.org/web/20161116034615/http://calvarychapelofhope.org/index.php/pages/verse-by-verse/james?id=210
https://www.raystedman.org/bible-overview/adventuring/james-the-activity-of-faith
http://www.angelfire.com/nt/theology/js3.html
https://archive.org/stream/wordsofrisensa00stie#page/360/mode/1up
https://archive.org/stream/wordsofrisensa00stie#page/369/mode/1up
https://archive.org/stream/wordsofrisensa00stie#page/380/mode/1up
https://archive.org/stream/wordsofrisensa00stie#page/388/mode/1up
https://web.archive.org/web/20120714013133/http://getmorestrength.org/daily/back-seat-serenade/
https://web.archive.org/web/20150318013850/http://thirdmill.org/studybible/note.asp/id/42151
https://web.archive.org/web/20150318013850/http://thirdmill.org/studybible/note.asp/id/42152
https://web.archive.org/web/20150318013850/http://thirdmill.org/studybible/note.asp/id/42153
https://web.archive.org/web/20150318013850/http://thirdmill.org/studybible/note.asp/id/42154
https://web.archive.org/web/20150318013850/http://thirdmill.org/studybible/note.asp/id/42155
https://web.archive.org/web/20150318013850/http://thirdmill.org/studybible/note.asp/id/42156
https://web.archive.org/web/20150318013850/http://thirdmill.org/studybible/note.asp/id/42157
https://web.archive.org/web/20150318013850/http://thirdmill.org/studybible/note.asp/id/42158
https://web.archive.org/web/20150318013850/http://thirdmill.org/studybible/note.asp/id/42159
https://web.archive.org/web/20150318013850/http://thirdmill.org/studybible/note.asp/id/42160
https://web.archive.org/web/20150318013850/http://thirdmill.org/studybible/note.asp/id/42161
https://web.archive.org/web/20150318013850/http://thirdmill.org/studybible/note.asp/id/42162
https://web.archive.org/web/20150318013850/http://thirdmill.org/studybible/note.asp/id/42163
https://web.archive.org/web/20150318013850/http://thirdmill.org/studybible/note.asp/id/42164
https://web.archive.org/web/20150318013850/http://thirdmill.org/studybible/note.asp/id/42165
https://web.archive.org/web/20150318013850/http://thirdmill.org/studybible/note.asp/id/42166
https://web.archive.org/web/20150318013850/http://thirdmill.org/studybible/note.asp/id/42167
http://geoffthomas.org/index.php/gtsermons/31-12-taming-the-tongue/
http://geoffthomas.org/index.php/gtsermons/313-18-two-kinds-of-wisdom/


DAVID E THOMPSON Expository Sermons James

James 3:1-12
James 3:13-18

UNKNOWN

James Commentary

BOB UTLEY

James 3 Commentary

VALLEY BIBLE

Sermons on James - find sermons on following. For Pdf select "Download" and then Transcript
James 3:1 he potential to bring judgment
James 3:2-4 The potential to affect our entire life
James 3:5-6 What an evil report is
James 3:5-6 Things to consider about ourselves
James 3:5-6 Things to consider about what we say
James 3:7-8 The potential to become unruly (3:7-8)
James 3:13 The challenge to wisdom (3:13)
James 3:14 The motivation of false wisdom (3:14)
James 3:15-16 The characteristics of false wisdom (3:15-16)
James 3:17-18 The motivation of the wisdom from above
James 3:17-18 Peaceable and gentile
James 3:17-18 Reasonable
James 3:17-18 Full of mercy & good fruits, unwavering, without hypocrisy, results of the wisdom from above

MARVIN VINCENT - word studies

James 3

WARREN WIERSBE - Always worth checking for preaching/teaching points.

Be mature (James) by Wiersbe, Warren Or here - Be mature : growing up in Christ See also Maturity (adapted from James
commentary)
With the Word -  borrow - Excellent chapter summaries. Good ideas for preaching or teaching. - 428 ratings
Wiersbe's Expository Outlines on the New Testament - borrow - useful for preaching or teaching

EDWIN WINKLER

James 3 Commentary

STEVE ZEISLER

Rosscup - One of America’s most appreciated staunchly evangelical Bible conference teachers gives diligent,
refreshing expositions. These are all of his 23 separate, earlier books in the “Be” series on the New Testament.
He strikes a particular appeal with lay people as he crystallizes sections, deals with some of the verses,
handles certain problems and backgrounds and applies principles. He is premillennial.

Cyril Barber - Together these volumes treat the gospel of Luke. Wiersbe, who is a pastor's pastor, outlines
and expounds the text with exemplary skill. These books are ideal for individual or group Bible study.

Cyril Barber - This is a book (referring to Wiersbe's Expository Outlines) of exceptional merit. Pastors,
missionaries, and Christian workers will profit from its use. Wiersbe introduces each book of the NT, provides
an outline, and then furnishes his readers with a chapter-by-chapter discussion of the contents. The homiletic
style is a “plus.” Recommended.

https://playpdf.sermonaudio.com/media/114181155179/114181155179.pdf
https://playpdf.sermonaudio.com/media/12118123791/12118123791.pdf
http://www.basictraining.org/files/pdf/TheBookofJamesCommentary.pdf
https://bible.org/seriespage/james-3
https://www.valleybible.net/sermons/_scripture/james
http://www.godrules.net/library/vincent/vincentjam3.htm
https://web.archive.org/web/20160707065844/http://ministerslibrary.net/local_pdf/tml3_c03.pdf
https://archive.org/details/bemature00wier
https://archive.org/details/bematuregrowingu0000wier
https://archive.org/details/maturity00wier
https://archive.org/details/withword00wier
https://www.amazon.com/dp/B007V8RS4A/ref=dp-kindle-redirect?_encoding=UTF8&btkr=1#customerReviews
https://archive.org/details/wiersbesexposito0000wier_y6r0
http://archive.org/stream/commentaryonepis0603wink#page/44/mode/1up


James 3:1-12 Freed Speech
James 3:13-18 The Gentleness of Wisdom

SERMONS BY VERSE - James 3

Dissuasives from Proud Censure T. Manton. James 3:1

Inconsistent Teachers Huther. James 3:1

Introduction into the Office of Religious Teachers R. Wardlaw, D. D. James 3:1

Masters -- I.E Calvin. James 3:1

Respect for Authority E. J. Hardy, M. A. James 3:1

Self-Assertion H. O. Mackey. James 3:1

Self-Glorification, a Disqualification for God's Work C. H. Spurgeon. James 3:1

Shrinking from the Ministerial Office John Adam. James 3:1

Teachers to Love Their Work Pirke Aboth. 1:10. James 3:1

The Itch of Teaching Calvin. James 3:1

The Qualifications Necessary for Teachers of Christianity J. Erskine, D. D. James 3:1

The Teaching Gift A. Plummer, D. D. James 3:1

A Dissuasive from Ambition to Teach C. Jerdan James 3:1, 2

The Ethics of Speech T.F. Lockyer James 3:1-12

All are Deficient When Tried by Divine Law  James 3:2

Christian Imperfection J. Buries. D. D. James 3:2

Command of the Tongue R. Fuller. James 3:2

Control of the Tongue  James 3:2

Curbing the Tongue, a Difficult Art C. H. Spurgeon. James 3:2

Faults Johnson. James 3:2

Government of Tongue  James 3:2

Helpful and Unhelpful Speech Reuen Thomas, D. D. James 3:2

No Perfection in This Life T. Whitty. James 3:2

Not to Offend in Word, an Evidence of a High Pitch of Virtue I. Barrow, D. D. James 3:2

Offences of Speech I. Barrow, D. D. James 3:2

Offences of the Tongue W. B. O. Peabody, D. D. James 3:2

On the Evils of Speech John Mackenzie, D. D. James 3:2

Restraint of the Tongue  James 3:2

Temper Nine-Tenths of Religion A. Plummer, D. D. James 3:2

The Government of the Tongue G. Fisk, LL. B. James 3:2

The Government of the Tongue Essex Remembrancer James 3:2

The Sins of Good Men T. Manton. James 3:2

The Tongue T. H. Pritchard, D. D. James 3:2

The Use of the Tongue A. S. Patterson, D. D. James 3:2

https://www.pbc.org/sermons/?enmse=1&enmse_mid=2708
https://www.pbc.org/sermons/?enmse=1&enmse_mid=2711
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/manton/dissuasives_from_proud_censure.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/manton.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/huther/inconsistent_teachers.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/huther.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/wardlaw/introduction_into_the_office_of_religious_teachers.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/wardlaw.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/calvin/masters_ie.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/calvin.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/hardy/respect_for_authority.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/hardy.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/mackey/self-assertion.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/mackey.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/spurgeon/self-glorification_a_disqualification_for_god's_work.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/spurgeon.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/adam/shrinking_from_the_ministerial_office.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/adam.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/aboth/teachers_to_love_their_work.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/aboth.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/calvin/the_itch_of_teaching.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/calvin.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/erskine/the_qualifications_necessary_for_teachers_of_christianity.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/erskine.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/plummer/the_teaching_gift.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/plummer.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/jerdan/a_dissuasive_from_ambition_to_teach.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/jerdan.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/lockyer/the_ethics_of_speech.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/lockyer.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/pub/all_are_deficient_when_tried_by_divine_law.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/buries/christian_imperfection.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/buries.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/fuller/command_of_the_tongue.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/fuller.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/pub/control_of_the_tongue.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/spurgeon/curbing_the_tongue_a_difficult_art.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/spurgeon.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/johnson/faults.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/johnson.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/pub/government_of_tongue.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/thomas/helpful_and_unhelpful_speech.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/thomas.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/whitty/no_perfection_in_this_life.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/whitty.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/barrow/not_to_offend_in_word_an_evidence_of_a_high_pitch_of_virtue.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/barrow.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/barrow/offences_of_speech.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/barrow.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/peabody/offences_of_the_tongue.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/peabody.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/mackenzie/on_the_evils_of_speech.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/mackenzie.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/pub/restraint_of_the_tongue.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/plummer/temper_nine-tenths_of_religion.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/plummer.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/fisk/the_government_of_the_tongue.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/fisk.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/pub/the_government_of_the_tongue_2.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/manton/the_sins_of_good_men.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/manton.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/pritchard/the_tongue.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/pritchard.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/patterson/the_use_of_the_tongue.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/patterson.htm


There are None Blameless  James 3:2

Unserviceable Because Rash C. H. Spurgeon. James 3:2

We All have Faults C. H. Spurgeon. James 3:2

The Tower of the Tongue C. Jerdan James 3:2-6

Christian Ability H. Bushnell, D.D. James 3:3-4

Similitudes T. Manton. James 3:3-4

The Tongue Frederick W. Robertson James 3:5

A Fiery Tongue Baxendale's Anecdotes James 3:5-6

A World of Iniquity J. Trapp. James 3:5-6

Act and Habit M. G. Pearse. James 3:5-6

Boastful Speech T. Manton. James 3:5-6

Fire a Dangerous Plaything  James 3:5-6

From Little to Great  James 3:5-6

From Little to Great Philo. James 3:5-6

Importance of Little Things Son of Sirach. James 3:5-6

Influence of Little Things C. Stanford, D. D. James 3:5-6

Mischief of the Tongue Quarles. James 3:5-6

Misuse of the Tongue James Bolton. James 3:5-6

Setting on .Fire the Wheel of Life J. T. Mombert, D. D. James 3:5-6

Sins of the Tongue Bp. Stevens. James 3:5-6

Sins of the Tongue T. Watson. James 3:5-6

Small in Origin, Widespread in Issue J. F. B. Tinling, B. A. James 3:5-6

Talk the Devil's Ammunition  James 3:5-6

The Evil Tongue Destructive A. Plummer, D. D. James 3:5-6

The Government of the Tongue T. Boston, D. D. James 3:5-6

The Gradual Progress of Evil J. Venn, M. A. James 3:5-6

The Great Effects of the Tongue R. Wardlaw, D. D. James 3:5-6

The Injury Which May be Wrought by an Insignificant Thing H. O. Mackey. James 3:5-6

The Lawless Tongue J. B. Shaw, D. D. James 3:5-6

The Power of the Tongue Monday Club Sermons James 3:5-6

The Tiny Mother of Mischief  James 3:5-6

The Tongue F. W. Robertsort, M. A. James 3:5-6

The Tongue a .Fire T. Manton. James 3:5-6

The Tongue a World of Wickedness R. Turnbull. James 3:5-6

The Tongue Afire  James 3:5-6

The Tongue Captured, All Else May Follow J. H. A. Ebrard, D. D. James 3:5-6

The Tongue Defiles J. Trapp. James 3:5-6

The Tongue Hell Ignited John Adam. James 3:5-6

https://biblehub.com/sermons/pub/there_are_none_blameless.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/spurgeon/unserviceable_because_rash.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/spurgeon.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/spurgeon/we_all_have_faults.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/spurgeon.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/jerdan/the_tower_of_the_tongue.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/jerdan.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/bushnell/christian_ability.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/bushnell.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/manton/similitudes.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/manton.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/robertson/the_tongue.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/robertson.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/pub/a_fiery_tongue.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/trapp/a_world_of_iniquity.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/trapp.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/pearse/act_and_habit.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/pearse.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/manton/boastful_speech.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/manton.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/pub/fire_a_dangerous_plaything.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/pub/from_little_to_great.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/philo/from_little_to_great.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/philo.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/sirach/importance_of_little_things.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/sirach.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/stanford/influence_of_little_things.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/stanford.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/quarles/mischief_of_the_tongue.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/quarles.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/bolton/misuse_of_the_tongue.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/bolton.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/mombert/setting_on_fire_the_wheel_of_life.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/mombert.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/stevens/sins_of_the_tongue.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/stevens.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/watson/sins_of_the_tongue.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/watson.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/tinling/small_in_origin_widespread_in_issue.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/tinling.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/pub/talk_the_devil's_ammunition.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/plummer/the_evil_tongue_destructive.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/plummer.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/boston/the_government_of_the_tongue.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/boston.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/venn/the_gradual_progress_of_evil.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/venn.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/wardlaw/the_great_effects_of_the_tongue.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/wardlaw.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/mackey/the_injury_which_may_be_wrought_by_an_insignificant_thing.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/mackey.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/shaw/the_lawless_tongue.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/shaw.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/pub/the_power_of_the_tongue.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/pub/the_tiny_mother_of_mischief.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/robertsort/the_tongue.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/robertsort.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/manton/the_tongue_a_fire.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/manton.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/turnbull/the_tongue_a_world_of_wickedness.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/turnbull.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/pub/the_tongue_afire.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/ebrard/the_tongue_captured_all_else_may_follow.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/ebrard.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/trapp/the_tongue_defiles.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/trapp.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/adam/the_tongue_hell_ignited.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/adam.htm


The Use of the Tongue  James 3:5-6

A Not-Under-Control Signal Quiver. James 3:7-8

All Kinds of Creatures Tamed by Man Dean Plumptre. James 3:7-8

An Unruly Evil Cambridge Bible for Schools James 3:7-8

Scandal a Poison Christian Age James 3:7-8

Taming the Tongue T. Manton. James 3:7-8

The Malignant Propensity of the Tongue A. Plummer, D. D. James 3:7-8

The Taming of the Tongue W. Gladden, D. D. James 3:7-8

The Taming of the Tongue T. Adams. James 3:7-8

The Tongue Hardly Tamed T. Manton. James 3:7-8

The Tongue Untamable B. Jacobi. James 3:7-8

The Tongue Ungovernable and Inconsistent C. Jerdan James 3:7-12

Man Made After God's Image T. Manton. James 3:9-12

The Evil Tongue J. M. Chaunter, M. A. James 3:9-12

The Moral Contradictions in the Reckless Talker A. Plummer, D. D. James 3:9-12

The Tongue -- its Blessing and Cursing John Adam. James 3:9-12

A Sham Religion Useless A. Plummer, D. D. James 3:13

Divine Wisdom James Brewster. James 3:13

How to Prove One's Possession of Wisdom C. F. Deems, D. D. James 3:13

Knowledge and Goodness H. P. Liddon, D. D. James 3:13

Knowledge and Practice T. Watson. James 3:13

Knowledge and Practice John Newton. James 3:13

Life -- Explains Religion C. H. Spurgeon. James 3:13

Practical Wisdom A. S. Patterson, D. D. James 3:13

The Chief Thing to Learn Dr. Johnson. James 3:13

True Wisdom T. Manton. James 3:13

Wisdom and Knowledge C. F. Deems, D. D. James 3:13

Wisdom and Meekness H. Wardlaw, D. D. James 3:13

False Wisdom C. Jerdan James 3:13-16

Wisdom, True and False T.F. Lockyer James 3:13-18

Boasting in Evil Principles Lord Clarendon. James 3:14

Envy is a Pure Soul-Sin  James 3:14

Envy the Worst of Sins  James 3:14

Envying and Strife T. Manton. James 3:14

Lying Against the Truth R. Wardlaw, D. D. James 3:14

The Nature, Causes, and Consequences of Envy R. South, D. D. James 3:14

Envy and Strife Lead to Confusion John Taylor, LL. D. James 3:15-16

The Wisdom that is from Below A. Plummer, D. D. James 3:15-16

https://biblehub.com/sermons/pub/the_use_of_the_tongue.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/quiver/a_not-under-control_signal.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/quiver.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/plumptre/all_kinds_of_creatures_tamed_by_man.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/plumptre.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/pub/an_unruly_evil.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/pub/scandal_a_poison.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/manton/taming_the_tongue.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/manton.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/plummer/the_malignant_propensity_of_the_tongue.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/plummer.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/gladden/the_taming_of_the_tongue.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/gladden.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/adams/the_taming_of_the_tongue.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/adams.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/manton/the_tongue_hardly_tamed.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/manton.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/jacobi/the_tongue_untamable.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/jacobi.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/jerdan/the_tongue_ungovernable_and_inconsistent.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/jerdan.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/manton/man_made_after_god's_image.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/manton.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/chaunter/the_evil_tongue.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/chaunter.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/plummer/the_moral_contradictions_in_the_reckless_talker.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/plummer.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/adam/the_tongue_its_blessing_and_cursing.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/adam.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/plummer/a_sham_religion_useless.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/plummer.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/brewster/divine_wisdom.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/brewster.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/deems/how_to_prove_one's_possession_of_wisdom.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/deems.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/liddon/knowledge_and_goodness.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/liddon.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/watson/knowledge_and_practice.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/watson.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/newton/knowledge_and_practice.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/newton.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/spurgeon/life_explains_religion.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/spurgeon.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/patterson/practical_wisdom.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/patterson.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/johnson/the_chief_thing_to_learn.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/johnson.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/manton/true_wisdom.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/manton.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/deems/wisdom_and_knowledge.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/deems.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/wardlaw/wisdom_and_meekness.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/wardlaw.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/jerdan/false_wisdom.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/jerdan.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/lockyer/wisdom_true_and_false.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/lockyer.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/clarendon/boasting_in_evil_principles.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/clarendon.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/pub/envy_is_a_pure_soul-sin.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/pub/envy_the_worst_of_sins.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/manton/envying_and_strife.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/manton.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/wardlaw/lying_against_the_truth.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/wardlaw.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/south/the_nature_causes_and_consequences_of_envy.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/south.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/taylor/envy_and_strife_lead_to_confusion.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/taylor.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/plummer/the_wisdom_that_is_from_below.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/plummer.htm


The Wisdom Which is not from Above John Adam. James 3:15-16

Two Kinds of Wisdom Distinguished R. Turnball. James 3:15-16

Characteristics of Heavenly Wisdom C. F. Deems, D. D. James 3:17-18

Christianity -- The Wisdom that is .From Above Wm. Craig. James 3:17-18

Divine Wisdom Bp. Boyd Carpenter. James 3:17-18

Divine Wisdom H. Stowell, M. A. James 3:17-18

Divine Wisdom, as Seen in the Effects of the Gospel W. Arnot. James 3:17-18

Divine Wisdom, as Seen in the Nature of the Gospel W. Arnot. James 3:17-18

Fruit of Righteousness Sown in Peace F. Carmichael. James 3:17-18

Full of Mercy and of Good Fruits F. Carmichael. James 3:17-18

Gentleness  James 3:17-18

Peaceable Win. Thorold, M. A. James 3:17-18

Power of Gentleness A. Maclaren, D. D. James 3:17-18

Sowing Seeds of .Peace James Vaughan, M. A. James 3:17-18

Superior to a Narrow Spirit Wm. Thorold, M. A. . James 3:17-18

The Heavenly Origin of Wisdom F. Carmichael. James 3:17-18

The Heavenly Wisdom A. S. Patterson, D. D. James 3:17-18

The Heavenly Wisdom Z. Mather. James 3:17-18

The Sequence Dean Plumptre. James 3:17-18

The Seven Qualities of Wisdom Lange's Commentary James 3:17-18

The Wisdom that is from Above W. Lupton. James 3:17-18

The Wisdom that is from Above Wm. Beet. James 3:17-18

The Wisdom that is from Above A. Plummer, D. D. James 3:17-18

The Wisdom Which is from Above John Adam. James 3:17-18

True Wisdom C. Jerdan James 3:17, 18

Wisdom Front Above J. Burns, D. D. James 3:17-18

Wisdom or Prudence T. Hannam. James 3:17-18

https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/adam/the_wisdom_which_is_not_from_above.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/adam.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/turnball/two_kinds_of_wisdom_distinguished.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/turnball.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/deems/characteristics_of_heavenly_wisdom.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/deems.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/craig/christianity_the_wisdom_that_is_from_above.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/craig.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/carpenter/divine_wisdom.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/carpenter.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/stowell/divine_wisdom.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/stowell.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/arnot/divine_wisdom_as_seen_in_the_effects_of_the_gospel.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/arnot.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/arnot/divine_wisdom_as_seen_in_the_nature_of_the_gospel.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/arnot.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/carmichael/fruit_of_righteousness_sown_in_peace.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/carmichael.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/carmichael/full_of_mercy_and_of_good_fruits.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/carmichael.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/pub/gentleness.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/thorold/peaceable.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/thorold.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/maclaren/power_of_gentleness.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/maclaren.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/vaughan/sowing_seeds_of_peace.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/vaughan.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/thorold/superior_to_a_narrow_spirit.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/thorold.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/carmichael/the_heavenly_origin_of_wisdom.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/carmichael.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/patterson/the_heavenly_wisdom.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/patterson.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/mather/the_heavenly_wisdom.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/mather.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/plumptre/the_sequence.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/plumptre.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/pub/the_seven_qualities_of_wisdom.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/lupton/the_wisdom_that_is_from_above.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/lupton.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/beet/the_wisdom_that_is_from_above.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/beet.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/plummer/the_wisdom_that_is_from_above.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/plummer.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/adam/the_wisdom_which_is_from_above.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/adam.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/jerdan/true_wisdom.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/jerdan.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/burns/wisdom_front_above.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/burns.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/auth/hannam/wisdom_or_prudence.htm
https://biblehub.com/sermons/authors/hannam.htm

	James 3 Resources
	Click chart to enlarge Chart from recommended resource Jensen's Survey of the NT - used by permission See also Overview Chart by Charles Swindoll
	Click chart to enlarge Chart from recommended resource Jensen's Survey of the NT - used by permission


